
 
 

2017 Town Holiday Schedule 
 

The Town of Fairview will observe the following holidays during 2017. Fairview Town Hall offices will 

be closed on the dates listed; otherwise, Town Hall is open Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 4:30 

p.m. No construction of any kind is allowed on the holidays listed below, except as otherwise indicated. 

 
New Year’s Day – Sunday, January 1, 2017 

 

New Year’s Day(Observed)- Monday January 2, 2017  

Town Hall will be closed but construction will be allowed. 

 

Good Friday – Friday, April 14, 2017 

Town Hall will be closed but construction will be allowed. 

 

Memorial Day – Monday, May 29, 2017 

 

Independence Day – Tuesday, July 4, 2017 

 

Labor Day – Monday, September 4, 2017 

 

Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 23, 2016 

 

Day after Thanksgiving – Friday, November 24, 2016  

Town Hall will be closed but construction will be allowed. 

 

Christmas Eve – Sunday, December 24, 2017 

 

Christmas Day – Monday, December 25, 2017 

 

Christmas Day (Observed) – Tuesday, December 26, 2017 

Town Hall will be closed but construction will be allowed. 

 

Normal working construction hours in the Town of Fairview are 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Monday through 

Saturday. In residential areas, no work of any kind should take place after hours or on Sundays. 

Commercial construction in the Commercial Planned Development District (CPDD) that is not within 

1,000 feet of a residence is allowed 6 a.m. to 9 p.m. on Sundays. Violations are subject to “stop work 

orders” and/or prosecution in Municipal Court, your cooperation is greatly appreciated. 

 

We recommend builders post signs stating permitted hours in English & Spanish; otherwise, the builder 

will be cited for any violations. If signs are properly posted, individual violators will be cited instead. 

 

Applicant Signature: _______________________________________ Date: _____________________ 


